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University: OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS 

Surname: PAPADIMITRIOU 

Name: SOFIA 

Rank: TUTOR-COUNCELLOR 

Faculty: HUMANITIES 

Department: MEDIA IN THE CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL 

Scientific Domain: * DISTANCE EDUCATION, AUDIOVISUAL AND DIGITAL MEDIA, MEDIA LITERACY 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

POST DOC 2020 UNIVERSITY OF THE 
AEGEAN 

PRIMARY EDUCATION Digital Teachers Literacy in 
Audiovisual Media in Online 
Learning Environments for 

Schools’ Distance Education 

PHD 2014 HELLENIC OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES  
The role of tutor-counselor and 

the development of his 
supporting mechanism in a 

collaborative learning 
environment in distance 

education  
 

 
MASTER SCIENCE 

 in ICT 
 

 
1986 

 

 
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF 

ATHENS  
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MATHEMATICS  
, 
 

1983 NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF 
ATHENS  

 

  

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

1/1/1993 1/9/2007 MINISTRY OF EDUCATION ATHENS SECONDARY 
TEACHER 

1/9/2007 26/11/2015 MINISTRY OF EDUCATION ATHENS EDUCATIONAL 
RADIOTELEVISION 

AND DIGITAL MEDIA 

27/11/2015 TODAY MINISTRY OF EDUCATION ATHENS HEAD OF 
EDUCATIONAL 

RADIOTELEVISION 
AND DIGITAL MEDIA 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2018 MEDIA LITERACY 
 

SOFIA IORDANIDOU  
LINA VALSAMIDOU 

ISBN 978-960-7800-
82-4 

ADVANCED MEDIA 
INSTITUTE 

  

2 2018 ΤΗΕ EDUCATIONAL 
TELEVISION IN THE 

INTERNET ERA 

Κ.THEOLOGOU 
SP.STELIOS 

ICT AND EDUCATION  

ISBN 978-960-563-
206-9 

 
ELLINOEKDOTIKI  

  

3 2019 Open Badges as Credentials 
in Open Education Systems: 

MARIA NIARI  Journal of Learning for 
Development  
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Case Studies from Greece 
and Europe 

https://jl4d.org/index.ph
p/ejl4d/article/view/311/

369 

4 2017 Chapter 7: Good practices 
and Emerging trends trends 

in Media and Information 
Literacy 

 

Divina Frau-Meigs, Irma 
Velez, Julieta Flores Michel 

“Public Policies in Media 
and Information Literacy in 

Europe”  

ISBN 978-1-13-
864437-3 

ΕΚΔΟΣΕΙΣ Routledge 

  

5 2018 

THE CONTRIBUTION OF 
DIGITAL TOOLS IN 

SUPPORTING STUDENTS’ 
LEARNING IN DISTANCE 

EDUCATION 

ANT.LIONARAKIS  

Open Education - The 
Journal for Open and 
Distance Education 

and Educational 
Technology 

. 
doi:http://dx.doi.org/10.

12681/jode.18533 
 

ISSN: 1791-9312 

14(1) 104-
117 

6 2016 MEDIA EDUCATION AND 
DIGITAL LITERACY: 

EXPLORING THE 
INTEGRATION OF 

COMMUNICATION AND 
MEDIA WITH EDUCATION 

SCIENCE 
  

Α.KONTAKOS & P. 
STAMATIS (EDIT.), 
«THEORIES AND 

MODELS OF 
COMMUNICATION IN 

EDUCATION,  
 
 

ISBN1
3 

97861850596
06 

 
ΕΚΔΟΣΕΙΣ Διάδραση 

DIADRASI 
 

  

7 2016 

Media and Information 
Literacy Policies in Greece  

IR.ANDRIOPOULOU, 
E.KOURTI 

Transforming Audiences / 
Transforming Societies, 

 

ANR TRANSLIT and 
COST, Paris 

http://ppemi.ens-
cachan.fr/data/media/c
olloque140528/rapport
s/GREECE_2014.pdf 

 

  

8 2016 
MEDIA LITERACY: GOOD 

PRACTICES AND 
EMERGING CHALLENGES 

IN THE 21ST CENTURY 
EDUCATION 

 
SCIENTIFIC 

JOURNAL i-teacher 
ISSN: 1792-4146 

Volum
e 12, 
Ιανου
άριος 
2016  

 

 

https://jl4d.org/index.php/ejl4d/article/view/311/369?fbclid=IwAR2GDRSlKvDf1CpgkpUzTCtvU7C28EBTQNM0LXwu0x4dVqLlVpaKpxN8bLg
https://jl4d.org/index.php/ejl4d/article/view/311/369?fbclid=IwAR2GDRSlKvDf1CpgkpUzTCtvU7C28EBTQNM0LXwu0x4dVqLlVpaKpxN8bLg
https://jl4d.org/index.php/ejl4d/article/view/311/369?fbclid=IwAR2GDRSlKvDf1CpgkpUzTCtvU7C28EBTQNM0LXwu0x4dVqLlVpaKpxN8bLg
http://ppemi.ens-cachan.fr/data/media/colloque140528/rapports/GREECE_2014.pdf
http://ppemi.ens-cachan.fr/data/media/colloque140528/rapports/GREECE_2014.pdf
http://ppemi.ens-cachan.fr/data/media/colloque140528/rapports/GREECE_2014.pdf
http://ppemi.ens-cachan.fr/data/media/colloque140528/rapports/GREECE_2014.pdf


Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 4 

9 2018 

INTERACTIVE DIGITAL 
TEACHING SCENARIO 
USING AND CREATING 

VIDEO IN TEACHING STEM  

 

Open Education - The 
Journal for Open and 
Distance Education 

and Educational 
Technology 

http://dx.doi.org/10.126
81/jode.19002 ISSN: 

1791-9312 

Vol.14, 
Numb
er 2 

 

10 2018 

PRINTED AND DIGITAL 
BOOK (e-book) IN THE 

DIGITAL ERA  
VAS.IOAKEIMIDOU  

Open Education - The 
Journal for Open and 
Distance Education 

and Educational 
Technology 

doi:http://dx.doi.org/10.
12681/jode.16080 
ISSN: 1791-9312 

14(1) 80-
93 

 
 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/jode.19002
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/jode.19002
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2019-
ΣΗΜΕΡΑ 

Teachers for Europe EC Research Team Member 

2 2016 -18 ΠΕΝΕΡ Hellenic Open 
University 

Research Team Member 

3 2016-17 SAME WORLD EC Research Team Member 

4 2012-14 ENERGY BITS EC Research Team Member 

5 2014-16 DIGITAL EDUCATIONAL CONTENT National funding  Research Team Member 

6 2014-16 MARCH EC Project Coordinator - Research 
Team Member 

7 2015-17 LANGOER EC Research Team Member 

8 2015-17 SHAPE EC Research Team Member 

9 2012-14 MEDEANET EC Research Team Member 

10 2010-12 EDUTUBEPLUS EC Research Team Member 

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2013 Open Education 2030 Contribution to the 
JRC-IPTS, European Commission, 2013 
 
Distinction of scientific paper for Open Higher 
Education  

Call for Vision Papers Part III: Higher Education,  

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    
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9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


