FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	PAPADIMITRIOU
Name:	SOFIA
Rank:	TUTOR-COUNCELLOR
Faculty:	HUMANITIES
Department:	MEDIA IN THE CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL
Scientific Domain: *	DISTANCE EDUCATION, AUDIOVISUAL AND DIGITAL MEDIA, MEDIA LITERACY

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
POST DOC	2020	UNIVERSITY OF THE AEGEAN	PRIMARY EDUCATION	Digital Teachers Literacy in Audiovisual Media in Online Learning Environments for Schools' Distance Education		
PHD	2014	HELLENIC OPEN UNIVERSITY	SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES	The role of tutor-counselor and the development of his supporting mechanism in a collaborative learning environment in distance education		
MASTER SCIENCE in ICT	1986	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS				

MATHEMATICS	1983	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF	
,		ATHENS	

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of emplo	Period of employment		Location	Decition			
From	То	Employer	Location	Position			
1/1/1993	1/9/2007	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	ATHENS	SECONDARY TEACHER			
1/9/2007	26/11/2015	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	ATHENS	EDUCATIONAL RADIOTELEVISION AND DIGITAL MEDIA			
27/11/2015	TODAY	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION	ATHENS	HEAD OF EDUCATIONAL RADIOTELEVISION AND DIGITAL MEDIA			

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2018	MEDIA LITERACY	SOFIA IORDANIDOU LINA VALSAMIDOU	ISBN 978-960-7800- 82-4 ADVANCED MEDIA INSTITUTE		
2	2018	THE EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION IN THE INTERNET ERA	K.THEOLOGOU SP.STELIOS ICT AND EDUCATION	ISBN 978-960-563- 206-9 ELLINOEKDOTIKI		
3	2019	Open Badges as Credentials in Open Education Systems:	MARIA NIARI	Journal of Learning for Development		

		Case Studies from Greece and Europe		https://jl4d.org/index.ph p/ejl4d/article/view/311/ 369		
4	2017	Chapter 7: Good practices and Emerging trends trends in Media and Information Literacy	Divina Frau-Meigs, Irma Velez, Julieta Flores Michel "Public Policies in Media and Information Literacy in Europe"	ISBN 978-1-13- 864437-3 ΕΚΔΟΣΕΙΣ Routledge		
5	2018	THE CONTRIBUTION OF DIGITAL TOOLS IN SUPPORTING STUDENTS' LEARNING IN DISTANCE EDUCATION	ANT.LIONARAKIS	Open Education - The Journal for Open and Distance Education and Educational Technology . doi:http://dx.doi.org/10. 12681/jode.18533 ISSN: 1791-9312	14(1)	104- 117
6	2016	MEDIA EDUCATION AND DIGITAL LITERACY: EXPLORING THE INTEGRATION OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA WITH EDUCATION SCIENCE	A.KONTAKOS & P. STAMATIS (EDIT.), «THEORIES AND MODELS OF COMMUNICATION IN EDUCATION,	ISBN1 97861850596 3 06 ΕΚΔΟΣΕΙΣ Διάδραση DIADRASI		
7	2016	Media and Information Literacy Policies in Greece	IR.ANDRIOPOULOU, E.KOURTI Transforming Audiences / Transforming Societies,	ANR TRANSLIT and COST, Paris http://ppemi.ens-cachan.fr/data/media/colloque140528/rapports/GREECE_2014.pdf		
8	2016	MEDIA LITERACY: GOOD PRACTICES AND EMERGING CHALLENGES IN THE 21 ST CENTURY EDUCATION		SCIENTIFIC JOURNAL i-teacher ISSN: 1792-4146	Volum e 12, Ιανου άριος 2016	

9	2018	INTERACTIVE DIGITAL TEACHING SCENARIO USING AND CREATING VIDEO IN TEACHING STEM		Open Education - The Journal for Open and Distance Education and Educational Technology http://dx.doi.org/10.126 81/jode.19002 ISSN: 1791-9312	Vol.14, Numb er 2	
10	2018	PRINTED AND DIGITAL BOOK (e-book) IN THE DIGITAL ERA	VAS.IOAKEIMIDOU	Open Education - The Journal for Open and Distance Education and Educational Technology doi:http://dx.doi.org/10. 12681/jode.16080 ISSN: 1791-9312	14(1)	80- 93

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2019- ΣΗΜΕΡΑ	Teachers for Europe	EC	Research Team Member		
2	2016 -18	ПЕПЕР	Hellenic Open University	Research Team Member		
3	2016-17	SAME WORLD	EC	Research Team Member		
4	2012-14	ENERGY BITS	EC	Research Team Member		
5	2014-16	DIGITAL EDUCATIONAL CONTENT	National funding	Research Team Member		
6	2014-16	MARCH	EC	Project Coordinator - Research Team Member		
7	2015-17	LANGOER	EC	Research Team Member		
8	2015-17	SHAPE	EC	Research Team Member		
9	2012-14	MEDEANET	EC	Research Team Member		
10	2010-12	EDUTUBEPLUS	EC	Research Team Member		

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities					
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)

	(max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:					
1	2013	Open Education 2030 Contribution to the JRC-IPTS, European Commission, 2013 Distinction of scientific paper for Open Higher Education	Call for Vision Papers Part III: Higher Education,					
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					

9	
10	